

N
ITEM NO.MM-7

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29356/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in A No. 83/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

LAXMAN V.SINGBAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT LAXMAN PAI RAIKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr.T.S.Sabarish, Adv.
Ms.Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv.
for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.11.2009.

Interim order passed by the High Court is extended till
then.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master