

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29356/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in A No.83/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

LAXMAN V.SINGBAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YESHWANT LAXMAN PAI RAIKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.
Ms. Tannushree Mukherjee,Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice, returnable within three
weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, interim order passed
by this Court on 11th November, 2009 shall continue
to operate.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master